
Show #103022: Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/30/2022-11/6/2022)
1. NRCHA OF: Open Futurity Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 84

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1T 275 Tailgate Royalty Gusti W. Buerger 147.00 Home Ranch, LLC

1T 240 Starlight Time Matt Frederick 147.00 Stacy Gardner

3T 273 Shiny Magic Gusti W. Buerger 146.00 Home Ranch, LLC

3T 260 Martin Rebel King Lance B. Johnston 146.00 Gretchen Lemoine

3T 268 Reyzin Peaches Clay J. Roeser 146.00 Kalpowar Quarter Horses

6T 238 Bet On Boz Shane L. Steffen 145.00 Renee Dubois

6T 251 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 145.00 Lisa Messerly

6T 281 Fancy Sugar Rey John J. McCarty 145.00 JM Cattle LLC

6T 250 TimeForNewStockings Brandon C. Buttars 145.00 Cow Down Performance

6T 256 Remerada Jared Jones 145.00 Lucava Farms Inc

6T 259 Glacier Reys Lance B. Johnston 145.00 Jason/ Jeannie Sandlin

6T 284 Reyzin The Son Jon Roeser 145.00 ST Ranch

13T 208 Sheza Onetime Vanity David N. Thacker 144.00 Tony Or Aimee Sumner

13T 318 Speakeasy Cat Zane P. Davis 144.00 Lightning 7 Cattle Co LLC

13T 222 Chics Call Me Jaton L. Lord 144.00 Elizabeth A. Byrne

13T 264 This Cat Can Dual Matt Frederick 144.00 Scott/Patty Frerichs

13T 254 Technicality Shane L. Steffen 144.00 Kristin Sornborger

13T 316 G Wagon Tucker J. Robinson 144.00 Bobbi G Van Bebber

13T 221 CR Tuff N Stylish Ken L. Wold 144.00 Daniel J. Perez

20 313 Danity Tuff Boon Whitney Campbell 143.50 Whitney Campbell

21T 224 CCR One Cute Cat Ted Robinson 143.00 Coal Creek Ranch

21T 274 Looked To Suen Gusti W. Buerger 143.00 Home Ranch, LLC

21T 276 Cash N On Time Gusti W. Buerger 143.00 Home Ranch, LLC

21T 232 O Miss Kitty Ron E. Emmons 143.00 Nichole Branquinho/ Mel

21T 212 Metallic Mischief Brady E. Weaver 143.00 L Hanging P LLC

21T 263 This Isa Smart Cat Cara Hencratt 143.00 Kimberly A. Sibella

21T 220 Sheza Jackson Ken L. Wold 143.00 Teddy Athan & Megan Eckert

21T 326 Bet Heza Prize Chris P. Krieg 143.00 Kristy R. Johnson

21T 321 Rayzin Pepto Time Tucker J. Robinson 143.00 Tucker Or Tina Robinson

21T 295 Peptos Partner Alethea Prewett 143.00 Trigg G Marquiss

31T 287 Jolly Holly Brady E. Weaver 142.00 Spencer B. White

31T 297 Classy Lil Reyvon Wade J. Reaney 142.00 Karen B. Olson

31T 231 Hesa Shady Oak 319 Ron E. Emmons 142.00 Cornelia Smithson

31T 242 SDP Metallic Rey Nicolas Barthelemy 142.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

31T 315 Chex My Moves Paul C. Bonnello 142.00 Charles McCluer

31T 218 One Rowdy Bet 19 Will E. Pennebaker 142.00 Mark & Judith Materne

31T 215 Sugs Brudder Light Flint D. Lee 142.00 Janet Kubichek

31T 217 Cats Twistn Brudder Flint D. Lee 142.00 Janet Kubichek

39T 241 Red Astair Titus Covington 141.00 Riley & Jeanne Haskell

39T 262 This Pretty Kitty Cara Hencratt 141.00 Kimberly A. Sibella

39T 317 Lucky Highbrow Dunit Rebecca A. Hurst 141.00 Theodore L Coursen

39T 244 RTR Starlight Reys Whitney Campbell 141.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses

39T 219 One Smart Tart Michael N. Vipham 141.00 Michael N. Vipham

44T 200 Hot Shane Sarah Lyn Kennedy 140.00 Mary A. Nelson
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44T 324 One Rey Ticket Mike E. Miller 140.00 Hoggan Performance Horses

44T 290 RTR Red Hot Remedy Clay J. Roeser 140.00 Abbigail Henstra

44T 314 Rebel Lu Travis B. Mankins 140.00 Chics With Horses

44T 230 ImSmartHollySugarCat Jared Jones 140.00 Milton Oman

44T 266 Cinderellas Kitten Jake A. Telford 140.00 Bob & Bonnie Schwenkfelder

44T 320 Jacqueline Jackson Jake A. Telford 140.00 Stan Rowlan

44T 207 Lillys Royal Cash Jon Roeser 140.00 Nancy Moffitt

44T 304 Shine On Alli Matt Frederick 140.00 Nancy St Clair

44T 282 Elans Star Enterpriz Mack Dodsworth 140.00 Colton Lavelle

44T 309 Hashtag Winning Andrew Steiger 140.00 Jamie L. Roberts

44T 296 Dansannman Steve Bond 140.00 Bond Ranch

44T 204 Tangy Patron Jim W. Spence 140.00 Jim W. Spence

57T 322 Master Gunsmoke Jimmy Vanbelle 139.00 Joy Davis

57T 245 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 139.00 Carly Or Ken Kritchen

57T 203 Bet Shes Got Legs Tina D. Robinson 139.00 Wolf Ranch, LLC

57T 325 Stevie Wunder Alethea Prewett 139.00 Alethea Prewett

57T 278 Hidis Radar Matthew P. Mori 139.00 Jim Filippini

57T 271 Gunnys Rockin CD David N. Thacker 139.00 Megan Brehm

57T 216 SmoothSugarBoon Flint D. Lee 139.00 Janet Kubichek

64T 248 Cat Thunder Caleb J. Jantz 138.00 O Lazy S Ranches

64T 205 Chex Harlan Ian Frank Heinrichs 138.00 Greg F Harlan

64T 237 Hickorys Nu Gun Ryan M. Thomas 138.00 Alward Ranches Inc.

64T 308 Mitch N Cat Andrew Steiger 138.00 Jamie L. Roberts

68T 255 Voodoo Sweetheart Shane L. Steffen 137.00 J Pearson TTEE JWP TR

68T 323 Shes Coming Out Hot Titus Covington 137.00 Econic Ventures

68T 258 Rey To Much Casey Bieroth 137.00 Gail Q Manoukian

71T 225 CCR Smarty Cat Jimmy Dean Thornbury 136.00 Coal Creek Ranch

71T 299 Hashtag Roan Tsunami Cody McNaney 136.00 Stephanie Labrucherie

71T 239 Nacho Librey Jared Jones 136.00 Eric M. Freitas

71T 226 CD Wonderful Jimmy Dean Thornbury 136.00 K-1 Ranch

75 227 Smoke A Smarty Lyn Anderson 135.00 Lyn Anderson

76 228 Magical Fox Jaton L. Lord 133.00 Mrs Jaleene Jarvis

77T 279 Sure Hesa Smart Cat Brandon C. Buttars 132.00 David I. Beckett/Laura M. Bell

77T 270 Ragtimes CD Rey Titus Covington 132.00 Titus Covington

79 233 This Smoken Cat Lyn Anderson 128.00 Alaine J. Hu

2. NRCHA IOF: Intermediate Open Futurity Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 63
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1 240 Starlight Time Matt Frederick 147.00 Stacy Gardner

2 268 Reyzin Peaches Clay J. Roeser 146.00 Kalpowar Quarter Horses

3T 251 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 145.00 Lisa Messerly

3T 281 Fancy Sugar Rey John J. McCarty 145.00 JM Cattle LLC

3T 250 TimeForNewStockings Brandon C. Buttars 145.00 Cow Down Performance

3T 284 Reyzin The Son Jon Roeser 145.00 ST Ranch

7T 208 Sheza Onetime Vanity David N. Thacker 144.00 Tony Or Aimee Sumner

7T 222 Chics Call Me Jaton L. Lord 144.00 Elizabeth A. Byrne

7T 264 This Cat Can Dual Matt Frederick 144.00 Scott/Patty Frerichs
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7T 316 G Wagon Tucker J. Robinson 144.00 Bobbi G Van Bebber

7T 221 CR Tuff N Stylish Ken L. Wold 144.00 Daniel J. Perez

12 313 Danity Tuff Boon Whitney Campbell 143.50 Whitney Campbell

13T 224 CCR One Cute Cat Ted Robinson 143.00 Coal Creek Ranch

13T 232 O Miss Kitty Ron E. Emmons 143.00 Nichole Branquinho/ Mel

13T 220 Sheza Jackson Ken L. Wold 143.00 Teddy Athan & Megan Eckert

13T 326 Bet Heza Prize Chris P. Krieg 143.00 Kristy R. Johnson

13T 321 Rayzin Pepto Time Tucker J. Robinson 143.00 Tucker Or Tina Robinson

13T 295 Peptos Partner Alethea Prewett 143.00 Trigg G Marquiss

19T 297 Classy Lil Reyvon Wade J. Reaney 142.00 Karen B. Olson

19T 231 Hesa Shady Oak 319 Ron E. Emmons 142.00 Cornelia Smithson

19T 242 SDP Metallic Rey Nicolas Barthelemy 142.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

19T 315 Chex My Moves Paul C. Bonnello 142.00 Charles McCluer

19T 218 One Rowdy Bet 19 Will E. Pennebaker 142.00 Mark & Judith Materne

19T 215 Sugs Brudder Light Flint D. Lee 142.00 Janet Kubichek

19T 217 Cats Twistn Brudder Flint D. Lee 142.00 Janet Kubichek

26T 241 Red Astair Titus Covington 141.00 Riley & Jeanne Haskell

26T 317 Lucky Highbrow Dunit Rebecca A. Hurst 141.00 Theodore L Coursen

26T 244 RTR Starlight Reys Whitney Campbell 141.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses

26T 219 One Smart Tart Michael N. Vipham 141.00 Michael N. Vipham

30T 200 Hot Shane Sarah Lyn Kennedy 140.00 Mary A. Nelson

30T 324 One Rey Ticket Mike E. Miller 140.00 Hoggan Performance Horses

30T 290 RTR Red Hot Remedy Clay J. Roeser 140.00 Abbigail Henstra

30T 314 Rebel Lu Travis B. Mankins 140.00 Chics With Horses

30T 207 Lillys Royal Cash Jon Roeser 140.00 Nancy Moffitt

30T 304 Shine On Alli Matt Frederick 140.00 Nancy St Clair

30T 282 Elans Star Enterpriz Mack Dodsworth 140.00 Colton Lavelle

30T 309 Hashtag Winning Andrew Steiger 140.00 Jamie L. Roberts

30T 296 Dansannman Steve Bond 140.00 Bond Ranch

30T 204 Tangy Patron Jim W. Spence 140.00 Jim W. Spence

40T 322 Master Gunsmoke Jimmy Vanbelle 139.00 Joy Davis

40T 245 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 139.00 Carly Or Ken Kritchen

40T 203 Bet Shes Got Legs Tina D. Robinson 139.00 Wolf Ranch, LLC

40T 325 Stevie Wunder Alethea Prewett 139.00 Alethea Prewett

40T 278 Hidis Radar Matthew P. Mori 139.00 Jim Filippini

40T 271 Gunnys Rockin CD David N. Thacker 139.00 Megan Brehm

40T 216 SmoothSugarBoon Flint D. Lee 139.00 Janet Kubichek

47T 248 Cat Thunder Caleb J. Jantz 138.00 O Lazy S Ranches

47T 205 Chex Harlan Ian Frank Heinrichs 138.00 Greg F Harlan

47T 237 Hickorys Nu Gun Ryan M. Thomas 138.00 Alward Ranches Inc.

47T 308 Mitch N Cat Andrew Steiger 138.00 Jamie L. Roberts

51T 323 Shes Coming Out Hot Titus Covington 137.00 Econic Ventures

51T 258 Rey To Much Casey Bieroth 137.00 Gail Q Manoukian

53T 225 CCR Smarty Cat Jimmy Dean Thornbury 136.00 Coal Creek Ranch

53T 299 Hashtag Roan Tsunami Cody McNaney 136.00 Stephanie Labrucherie

53T 226 CD Wonderful Jimmy Dean Thornbury 136.00 K-1 Ranch
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56 227 Smoke A Smarty Lyn Anderson 135.00 Lyn Anderson

57 228 Magical Fox Jaton L. Lord 133.00 Mrs Jaleene Jarvis

58T 279 Sure Hesa Smart Cat Brandon C. Buttars 132.00 David I. Beckett/Laura M. Bell

58T 270 Ragtimes CD Rey Titus Covington 132.00 Titus Covington

60 233 This Smoken Cat Lyn Anderson 128.00 Alaine J. Hu

3. NRCHA LOF: Limited Open Futurity Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 32
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1T 251 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 145.00 Lisa Messerly

1T 281 Fancy Sugar Rey John J. McCarty 145.00 JM Cattle LLC

3 313 Danity Tuff Boon Whitney Campbell 143.50 Whitney Campbell

4 295 Peptos Partner Alethea Prewett 143.00 Trigg G Marquiss

5T 315 Chex My Moves Paul C. Bonnello 142.00 Charles McCluer

5T 215 Sugs Brudder Light Flint D. Lee 142.00 Janet Kubichek

5T 217 Cats Twistn Brudder Flint D. Lee 142.00 Janet Kubichek

8T 241 Red Astair Titus Covington 141.00 Riley & Jeanne Haskell

8T 317 Lucky Highbrow Dunit Rebecca A. Hurst 141.00 Theodore L Coursen

8T 244 RTR Starlight Reys Whitney Campbell 141.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses

8T 219 One Smart Tart Michael N. Vipham 141.00 Michael N. Vipham

12T 324 One Rey Ticket Mike E. Miller 140.00 Hoggan Performance Horses

12T 314 Rebel Lu Travis B. Mankins 140.00 Chics With Horses

12T 282 Elans Star Enterpriz Mack Dodsworth 140.00 Colton Lavelle

12T 309 Hashtag Winning Andrew Steiger 140.00 Jamie L. Roberts

12T 296 Dansannman Steve Bond 140.00 Bond Ranch

17T 322 Master Gunsmoke Jimmy Vanbelle 139.00 Joy Davis

17T 245 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 139.00 Carly Or Ken Kritchen

17T 203 Bet Shes Got Legs Tina D. Robinson 139.00 Wolf Ranch, LLC

17T 325 Stevie Wunder Alethea Prewett 139.00 Alethea Prewett

17T 278 Hidis Radar Matthew P. Mori 139.00 Jim Filippini

17T 216 SmoothSugarBoon Flint D. Lee 139.00 Janet Kubichek

23T 205 Chex Harlan Ian Frank Heinrichs 138.00 Greg F Harlan

23T 237 Hickorys Nu Gun Ryan M. Thomas 138.00 Alward Ranches Inc.

23T 308 Mitch N Cat Andrew Steiger 138.00 Jamie L. Roberts

26T 323 Shes Coming Out Hot Titus Covington 137.00 Econic Ventures

26T 258 Rey To Much Casey Bieroth 137.00 Gail Q Manoukian

28T 225 CCR Smarty Cat Jimmy Dean Thornbury 136.00 Coal Creek Ranch

28T 299 Hashtag Roan Tsunami Cody McNaney 136.00 Stephanie Labrucherie

28T 226 CD Wonderful Jimmy Dean Thornbury 136.00 K-1 Ranch

31 270 Ragtimes CD Rey Titus Covington 132.00 Titus Covington

4. NRCHA L1LO: Level 1 Limited Open Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 33 (Added Money: $2500.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1 251 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 145.00 Lisa Messerly

2 293 A Rebels Legacy Alastair McMillan 144.00 Jason J Parker

3 313 Danity Tuff Boon Whitney Campbell 143.50 Whitney Campbell

4T 289 Im Stealin Chex Whitney Campbell 143.00 Denise Monnot &/ John

4T 295 Peptos Partner Alethea Prewett 143.00 Trigg G Marquiss

4T 291 A Wish A Rey Alastair McMillan 143.00 Jason J Parker
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7 315 Chex My Moves Paul C. Bonnello 142.00 Charles McCluer

8T 249 CR Lookout Tuff Daxon Buttars 141.00 Cow Down Performance

8T 252 Rey Romano Luis Valdez 141.00 Brendan & Stacy

8T 244 RTR Starlight Reys Whitney Campbell 141.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses

11T 246 Hickorys Wright Time Clay Damuth 140.00 Mike & Susan Stowell

11T 314 Rebel Lu Travis B. Mankins 140.00 Chics With Horses

11T 303 Bet Hese All That Kristi Berg 140.00 Kristi Berg

11T 282 Elans Star Enterpriz Mack Dodsworth 140.00 Colton Lavelle

11T 292 My Best Mate Alastair McMillan 140.00 Jason J Parker

11T 285 Smokin Lika Fox Montgomery Nelson 140.00 Montgomery Nelson

17T 322 Master Gunsmoke Jimmy Vanbelle 139.00 Joy Davis

17T 310 Ima Lil Cow Fresh Tenley Haaby 139.00 North Star Ranch LLC

17T 325 Stevie Wunder Alethea Prewett 139.00 Alethea Prewett

17T 278 Hidis Radar Matthew P. Mori 139.00 Jim Filippini

17T 311 DT Hickorys Delta Tenley Haaby 139.00 Rick Littleton/ Tenley Haaby

22 205 Chex Harlan Ian Frank Heinrichs 138.00 Greg F Harlan

23 294 Peptos Pistolero Scott Whinfrey 137.00 Scott Whinfrey

24T 225 CCR Smarty Cat Jimmy Dean Thornbury 136.00 Coal Creek Ranch

24T 299 Hashtag Roan Tsunami Cody McNaney 136.00 Stephanie Labrucherie

24T 257 Mr Lonerey Cole Cofer 136.00 Gussie Cofer

24T 226 CD Wonderful Jimmy Dean Thornbury 136.00 K-1 Ranch

28T 211 Glow Rey On High Dean D. Autry 135.00 Elizabeth Whipple

28T 298 Malice With Intent Joel Fleming 135.00 Joel And Or Danika Fleming

28T 223 Reminicat Clay Damuth 135.00 3 Crosses Farm

31 319 Show Biz Skoot Katie Callanan 134.00 Rock Rose Ranches

32 312 Bet He Cashes Checks Whitney Campbell 127.00 Todd Jefferson

33 283 Kitty Carat Louise Lysen 123.00 Louise Lysen

5. NRCHA ONHF: Open Novice Horse Futurity Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 28 (Added Money: $1000.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1 275 Tailgate Royalty Gusti W. Buerger 147.00 Home Ranch, LLC

2T 273 Shiny Magic Gusti W. Buerger 146.00 Home Ranch, LLC

2T 260 Martin Rebel King Lance B. Johnston 146.00 Gretchen Lemoine

4T 259 Glacier Reys Lance B. Johnston 145.00 Jason/ Jeannie Sandlin

7T 222 Chics Call Me Jaton L. Lord 144.00 Elizabeth A. Byrne

7T 316 G Wagon Tucker J. Robinson 144.00 Bobbi G Van Bebber

9T 224 CCR One Cute Cat Ted Robinson 143.00 Coal Creek Ranch

9T 274 Looked To Suen Gusti W. Buerger 143.00 Home Ranch, LLC

9T 276 Cash N On Time Gusti W. Buerger 143.00 Home Ranch, LLC

9T 232 O Miss Kitty Ron E. Emmons 143.00 Nichole Branquinho/ Mel

9T 263 This Isa Smart Cat Cara Hencratt 143.00 Kimberly A. Sibella

14T 267 RTR Judge This Metal Jeremy Meador 142.00 Shelley Clapp

14T 231 Hesa Shady Oak 319 Ron E. Emmons 142.00 Cornelia Smithson

14T 242 SDP Metallic Rey Nicolas Barthelemy 142.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

17T 300 Hes Got That Look Brandon T. Staebler 141.00 Brandon T. Staebler

17T 262 This Pretty Kitty Cara Hencratt 141.00 Kimberly A. Sibella

19T 266 Cinderellas Kitten Jake A. Telford 140.00 Bob & Bonnie Schwenkfelder
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19T 320 Jacqueline Jackson Jake A. Telford 140.00 Stan Rowlan

21T 203 Bet Shes Got Legs Tina D. Robinson 139.00 Wolf Ranch, LLC

21T 271 Gunnys Rockin CD David N. Thacker 139.00 Megan Brehm

23T 225 CCR Smarty Cat Jimmy Dean Thornbury 136.00 Coal Creek Ranch

23T 226 CD Wonderful Jimmy Dean Thornbury 136.00 K-1 Ranch

25T 211 Glow Rey On High Dean D. Autry 135.00 Elizabeth Whipple

25T 223 Reminicat Clay Damuth 135.00 3 Crosses Farm

27 228 Magical Fox Jaton L. Lord 133.00 Mrs Jaleene Jarvis

29 233 This Smoken Cat Lyn Anderson 128.00 Alaine J. Hu


